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Holiday Party 2018 

 

It’s the holiday season! All our guests, staffs & students had a 

great night on our annual holiday party! Here are some party 

highlights. We would like to express our sincere gratitude to 

Fidelis Care for their generous sponsorship! Without their 

generosity, there would not be such a joyful night!  
Our student performer— 

Shao Yun & her classmates 

Rachael & Ling are presenting gifts to our 

lucky  student Carmen! 

https://www.fideliscare.org/


 

Our student Ms Liu, Yan Tong is in 

our Beginner ESL class since Win-

ter 2018. After one year of learning, 

she gave a speech in front of hun-

dreds of guests on our Spirit Award 

Gala. This is her story! 

STUDENT’S STORY  

My name is Liu Yan Tong. I am a single mother with my twelve-year-old daughter. Three years ago, I came to 

New York from China. For the first two years, I could not adapt to the society and I needed my daughter to trans-

late everything for me because I don’t speak English. I worked so hard only for money, but I did not have any so-

cial life. I feel anxious and frustrated about my life but there is no one I could talk to. One day, my daughter told me 

about the free English class in YMCA and she encouraged me to join the program and change my life. After learn-

ing for 3 cycles, now I can finally read signs in English, understand the broadcast on subway and go shopping by 

myself. Also, I have made a lot of friends here. I become more confident and outgoing. My daughter, who is a par-

ticipant of YMCA afterschool program and I, are grateful for the support and help we received from YMCA. Thank 

you! 

 

Ms. Liu & her 

daughter Pei Ning 



ASK 
YOUR 
NAWC 

Q: What classes do 

you offer? 

 

A: Currently, we 

offer Beginner level, 
Intermediate level, 
Advanced level, and 
Workplace ESL classes, 
Computer literacy 
class and Citizenship 
class.  However, you 
can check for a more 
updated schedule on 
our website or stop by 
our office to find out 
more information! 

 

 

Q: How much does 

each class cost? 

 

A: All of our 

classes are 
completely FREE ! 

 

 

Embracing Culture—Visiting the 
Museum at Eldridge Street 

Mid-Autumn Festival Celebration 

“We are here for all!” 
Our participants come to us not only for free classes, we also share 

moments together! We would love to offer chances for new immi-

grants to experience the city. Therefore, we have organized two 

museum tours this year.    



The New Americans Initiative 
at 5 West 63rd Street, 7th Floor,  
New York, New York 10023  
 
Rachael Rinaldo, Sr. Director 
rrinaldo@ymcanyc.org 
 
Chinatown YMCA NAWC 
at the Chinatown YMCA Beacon Center 
100 Hester Street, New York, NY 10002 
 

Jie Ling Chen, Program Director 
jchen@ymcanyc.org  
212-219-8393 
 

Chloe Yuen, Program Coordinator 
oyuen@ymcanyc.org  
212-219-8393 

 
Staten Island YMCA NAWC 
at the Staten Island Counseling Center 
285 Vanderbilt Ave., SI, NY 10304 

 
Joanne Springstead 
jspringstead@ymcanyc.org 
718-981-4382 
 

Regina Marks, Program Counselor 
rmarks@ymcanyc.org  
718-981-4382, ext. 15 

Justina Gibbs, Counselor/Ed. Case 
Manager 
jgibbs@ymcanyc.org 
718-981-4382 ext. 26 
 
ELESAIR Project  
at the Flushing YMCA Branch 
138-46 Northern Blvd., Flushing, NY 11354 
 

Lorna Blancaflor,  
Program Director  
lblancaflor@ymcanyc.org 
212-875-4345 
 
Flushing YMCA NAWC  
at the Flushing YMCA Branch 
138-46 Northern Blvd., Flushing, NY 11354 
 

Michelle Lam,  Program Director 
mlam@ymcanyc.org 
718-551-935 

Bronx YMCA NAWC at Glebe Senior Center                                                                                                               
2125 Glebe Ave. Bronx NY 10462 
 

Selenie Villar, Program Coordinator 
svillar@ymcanyc.org 
718.829.1564 
 
 
 

Danielle Rucker, Program Counselor 
drucker@ymcanyc.org  
718.829.1564 

 
Harlem YMCA NAWC 
at the Harlem YMCA Branch 
180 West 135th St  New York, NY 10039 

 

James Anderson, Program Counselor 
jaanderson@ymcanyc.org 
212-690-4024 
 
Prospect Park NAWC 
at the Prospect Park YMCA Branch 
357 9th St., Brooklyn, NY 11215 
 

Nabila Khan, Program Coordinator 
nkhan@ymcanyc.org  
212-912-2375 
 

Alejandro Vilar, Program Counselor 
avilar@ymcanyc.org 
212-912-2378 

YMCA New Americans Initiative 
5 West 63rd Street; 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10023 
(212) 875-4336 

Welcoming Week 2018—Bridge Walk 
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